

Levy County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Item Summary Form

1. Name and Title: Desiree Mills, Commissioner

2. Department: Board of County Commissioners

3. Meeting Date: Tuesday, January 7, 2025

4. Requested Action:

Requesting the Levy County Board of County Commissioners' selection and approval of the 2025 Commissioner Board and Committee Appointments.

5. Cost & Funding Source:

There is no cost associated with this agenda item.

6. Justification of Request:

The Levy County Board of County Commissioners selects and approves the Commissioners Board and Committee Appointments in January of each year.